Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSL LIMITED		03/10/2004	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705667	SPIROVAC
Registration Number:	2644973	GLANVAC
Serial Number:	76495558	SECURE
Registration Number:	2557648	BOVIGAM
Registration Number:	2545658	PARACHEK
Registration Number:	2339658	FLAVAVAC
Registration Number:	2221628	FLAVASURE
Registration Number:	2489778	IMPROVAC
Registration Number:	2331081	CERVIGAM
Registration Number:	2301725	PRIMAGAM
Serial Number:	76210537	EQUITY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)937-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lori.cohen@haledorr.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0653

900008468

27.0566,

**—СН \$290.**(

Correspondent Name: Lori Cohen

Address Line 1: 300 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Hale and Dorr LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 71369-252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Cohen

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CSL LIMITED - USA Assignment#page1.tif source=CSL LIMITED - USA Assignment#page2.tif source=CSL LIMITED - USA Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0654

**UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, CSL LIMITED, an Australian corporation, having its principal place

of business located at 45 Poplar Road, Parkville, 3052, VIC Australia ("Assignor"), owns

the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the trademark registrations and

applications and the common law rights pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated

therewith (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PFIZER INC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business located at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in

said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to take assignment of the Trademarks and is the

successor to that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and good valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and

transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to

recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

**NEWYORK 88891v1** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0655

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, has caused this Agreement to be duly executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, CSL LIMITED By: **Edward Bailey** Name: Peter Turvey Title: Company Secretary Attorney COMMUNICATED OF MISTRAYIA ) ss STATE OF VICTOR IP) On this bt day of March, 2004 before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the  $\underline{\sigma}$ \_\_\_\_ of CSL Limited and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of CSL Limited, being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. Notary/Public PROFESSOR PETER ZABLUD Notary Public Melbourne, Victoria Australia . My appointment is not limited by time'

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.
SPIROVAC	2,705,667
GLANVAC	2,644,973
SECURE	76/495558
BOVIGAM	2,557,648
PARACHEK	2,545,658
FLAVAVAC	2,339,658
FLAVASURE	2,221,628
IMPROVAC	2,489,778
CERVIGAM	2,331,081
PRIMAGAM	2,301,725
EQUITY	76/210537

-3-

NEWYORK 88891 v1

RECORDED: 05/26/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0657